SMCHS FOOTBALL RECORDS (1989-2018)

DEFENSIVE LEADERS - SACKS

WWW.EAGLESFOOTBALL.COM
SACKS - SEASON - Minimum 9.5

Rank Name Year Sacks
1 Matt Rupp (Jr) 2002 13.5

Joe Winklemann (Sr) 1992 13.5

3 Mike Leiter 2001 13

4 Chris Frost 2011 12.5

5 Sergio Muniz 1989 11
Mack Pierson 2011 11

7 Austin Jayred 1996 10.5

Matt Rupp 2003 10.5

9 Logan Harrell (So) 2005 9.5

SACKS - CAREER - Minimum 5

Rank Name Years Sacks
1 Matt Rupp 01-03 32
2 Logan Harrell 05-07 18.5
3 Joe Winklemann 91-92 17.5
4 Chris Frost 10-11 15.5
5 Rik Glover 93-94 14.5

Mack Pierson 09-11 14.5

7 Ryan Zalta 89-91 14
8 Matt Deller 89-91 13.5
9 Brian Berg 94-95 13
Mike Leiter 00-01 13

11 Sergio Muniz 89-90 11
12 Austin Jayred 95-96 10.5
Logan Schwenke 17-18 10.5

14 Colin Rooke 97-98 10
15 Jason Rowell 96-97 8.5
Sean Donegan 10-11 8.5

17 Tim Pringle 93-94 8
18 Bryan Redsun 03-04 7.5
Ross Cumming 04-05 7.5
Nick Begg 11-12 7.5
Grady Higgins 12-14 7.5
Malik McClain 2016 7.5

23 Andrew Holstein 95-97 7
Damien Minna 95-96 7
Will Watson 97-98 7
Rick Wade 12-14 7
Jake Delaney 15-17 7

28 Chris Tiernan 91-92 6.5
Bryce Jackson 95-96 6.5
Alex Huston 99-00 6.5
Brandt Jesperson 01-02 6.5
Matt Browning 05-06 6.5
Robbie Cumming 06-07 6.5
Taylor Prenovost 11-13 6.5

35 Troy Brenes 96-97 6
Louis Pavlovich 89-91 6
Kyle McPherson 08-10 6
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Randall Swain
Alex Kilander
40 Nick Cappelletti
Joe Hauke
Brad Dillahunty
43 Matt Lucas
Austin Barrette
Chris Cutler
John McCartan
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1 Connor O'Brien

2 David Shearer
Brad Finneran

4 Brad Finneran
Steve Feeney
Matt Nickels
John Minardi
Matt Steinbach
AJ Cruz
Emmett O'Brien

1 Brad Finneran

2 Connor O'Brien

3 David Shearer

4 Brian Finneran
Matt Nickels

6 Emmett O'Brien
RJ Mazolewski

8 Steve Feeney
Ryan Maxwell
AJ Cruz
River Cracraft

12 John Minardi

Ashton White
Trevor Zinn
Matt Steinbach

John Michael Davis

Jeff Emanuel

Darian Fernandez

19 Eric Brown (81)
Josh Ireland
Brian Griffin
Ryan Nienhuis
Blake Bianchini

23 Sean O'Brien
David Munoz
Jesse Wyatt
Matt Brooks
Trent Zinn
Dustin Slinkard
Mark Restelli
JD Dawson
Kyle Aldridge

Colten Christensen

Johnny Stanton
Reid Andrew
Jon LaBonty

SMCHS FOOTBALL RECORDS (1989-2018)

DEFENSIVE LEADERS - INTERCEPTIONS

WWW.EAGLESFOOTBALL.COM

INTERCEPTIONS - SEASON - minimum 5
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Year
2011
1990
1993
1992
1990
1994
1997
2004
2008
2010

Years
91-93
10-12
89-90
91-93
94-95
08-10
11-12
89-90
04-06
06-08
10-12
95-97
99-02
00-01
03-04
06-07
08-10
14-16
89-90
89-91
93-94
01-03
17-18
90-92
94-95
95-97
95-97
98-99
01-02
02-03
04-05
05-06
08-10
10-12
11-12
12-13
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11-204
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4-20
3
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3-41
3-32
3-26
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3-33
3-35
3-61
3-48
3-32
36
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Ryan Andrew CB 12-13 341
Tanner Matthews LB 13-14 3-90
Quentin Buchman CB 2017 3-53
38 Mike Farris LB 89-90 2
John McKeehan S 89-90 2
Kevin Duffy S 91-92 2
Ryan Zinn CB 91-92 2
Louis Warner CB 92-93 2-29
Gregg Pichler S 94-95 2
Spencer McCroskey S 96-99 2-41
Josh Wills LB 97-98 2-10
Matt Szkalak LB 97-99 2-19
Matt Vogel LB 99-00 2-3
Kyle Rutenbar LB 00-01 2-63
Thomas Cappelletti LB 00-01 2-17
Jack Meehan LB 01-03 2-22
Thomas Ramirez LB 02-03 2-17
Thomas Hull S 04-05 2-60
Matt Andersen LB 09-11 2-16
Sean Donegan DE 10-11 2-35
Rick Ellison CB/S 12-14 2-25
Rick Wade DE 12-14 2-74
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SMCHS FOOTBALL RECORDS (1989-2018)

DEFENSIVE LEADERS - FUMBLES

WWW.EAGLESFOOTBALL.COM

FORCED FUMBLES - CAREER - Minimum 3

Rank Name

1 Ryan Zalta

2 JD Dawson

3 Matt Brooks
Colten Christensen

5 Logan Harrell
Mike Lacy
Chris Frost

8 Mack Pierson
Connor O'Brien
Rick Ellison
John McCartan

FUMBLE RECOVERY - SEASON - Minimum 3

Rank Name

1 Matt Rupp

2 Eric Brown (WR)

3 Jim Herlehy
Alex Huston
Jack Meehan

6 Ross Cumming
Troy Willett
Alex Kilander
* 9 others tied with 3

FUMBLE RECOVERY - CAREER - Minimum 2

Rank Name

1 Eric Brown (WR)

2 Louis Pavlovich
Matt Rupp

4 Brian Finneran

5 Garrett Thompson
Jack Meehan
Ryan Nienhuis
Troy Willett

9 Brett Crowder
Mike Farris
Jim Herlehy
Alex Huston
Trevor Zinn
Matt Steinbach
Mark Johnson
Kyle Aldridge
Kirk Skierski
Alex Kilander

19 Matt Baier

Brian Berg
Matt Brooks
Andrew Holstein
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Year
2003
1990
1991
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2003
2004
2009
2017

Years
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01-03
91-93
96-98
01-03
01-03
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Austin Jayred

Tyler Thompson
Matt Vogel
Thomas Cappelletti
Ross Cumming
Logan Harrell
Taylor Prenovost
Rick Ellison
Tanner Matthews

32 Joey Farris

Sergio Muniz
Ryan Zalta

Kevin Breen
Frank Brenes
Mike Raths

Chris Altomare
Mike DeFries
Matt Ahmer

Troy Brenes

Nick Cappelletti
Shaun Jackson
Spencer McCroskey
Adam Schmit
Matt Szkalak
Johnnie Walker
Ashton White
Jimmy Whithorne
Joe Ramsey
Doug Reinhardt
Dustin Slinkard
John Michael Davis
AJ Cruz

Matt Browning
Colten Christensen
Doug Woodward
Emmett O'Brien
Sammy Gibbs
Chris Frost

Sean Donegan
Hunter Graham
Grady Higgins
Tanner Matthews
Malik McClain

SMCHS FOOTBALL RECORDS (1989-2018)

DEFENSIVE LEADERS - FUMBLES

WWW.EAGLESFOOTBALL.COM

Last Updated Nov. 22, 2018
Shane Mielke

DL
S/LB
LB
LB
DE
DT
DE
CB
LB

DL
LB

DL
LB
CB
LB
LB
DL
LB
DL

LB
CB

LB

LB
LB
S/LB
CB
DE
LB
LB
S/CB
LB
DE
DE
DT
LB
LB
DE

95-96
97-00
99-00
00-01
04-05
05-07
11-13
12-14
13-15
89-90
89-90
89-91
91-92
92-93
92-93
92-93
92-93
93-94
96-97
96-97
96-97
96-98
98-99
97-99
99-01
99-02
98-99
01-02
01-02
00-02
06-07
06-08
05-06
08-10
08-10
08-10
11-12
10-11
10-11
11-12
12-14
13-15
2016

N NN DNDNDNDNDDNDNDDNDNDDNDDNDDNDDNDDNDNMDNDDNDNMNDNNMDNNMDNNMDNDDNDNDNNDDNDDNDDNDDNDDNDNDDNDNDDNDNDDNDNDNOWWWWWWWWW



SMCHS FOOTBALL RECORDS (1989-2018)

DEFENSIVE LEADERS - TURNOVERS

WWW.EAGLESFOOTBALL.COM
TURNOVER LEADERS - CAREER - Minimum 7

Rank Name Years No.
1 Brian Finneran 91-93 14
2 Brad Finneran 91-93 12

Eric Brown (81) 89-90 12

4 Connor O'Brien 10-12 11
5 David Shearer 89-90 9
Matt Steinbach 03-04 9
Ryan Neinhuis 01-03 9
Trevor Zinn 00-01 9
Emmett O'Brien 08-10 9

10 Matt Nickels 93-95 8
11 Louis Pavlovich 89-91 7
Matt Rupp 01-03 7
Ashton White 99-02 7
Ryan Maxwell 04-06 7
John Michael Davis 06-07 7
AJ Cruz 06-08 7
Emmett O'Brien 08-10 7

IMPACT PLAYS - CAREER - (Sacks+Ints+FF+FR's+Saf+TD)

Rank Name Pos. Years No.
1 Matt Rupp DE 01-03 43
2 Logan Harrell DT 05-07 29.5
3 Ryan Zalta LB 89-91 23
4 Chris Frost DE 10-11 21.5
5 Joe Winklemann DL 91-92 18.5

Mack Pierson DL 09-11 18.5

7 Brian Berg DL 94-95 18
8 Brian Finneran S 91-93 16
9 Rik Glover DL 93-94 15.5
10 Brad Finneran S 91-93 15
Connor O'Brien S 10-12 15

12 Ross Cumming DL/LB 04-05 135
13 Louis Pavlovich DL 89-91 13
Rick Wade DE 12-14 13

15 Sean Donegan DE 10-11 125
Grady Higgins LB 12-14 12.5

17 JD Dawson S 04-05 12
Brad Finneran S 91-93 12
Eric Brown (WR) CB 89-90 12
Alex Kilander DT 16-17 12

21 Kyle Aldridge LB 05-06 11.5
Taylor Prenovost DE 11-13 11.5

23 Colten Christensen LB 08-10 11
24 Malik McClain DE 2016 10.5
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